## **HOUSE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . No. 4867**

## The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

PRESENTED BY:

## David Henry Argosky LeBoeuf

To the Honorable Senate and House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts in General Court assembled:

The undersigned legislators and/or citizens respectfully petition for the adoption of the accompanying bill:

An Act designating a certain bridge in the town of Leicester as the John J. Binienda memorial bridge.

PETITION OF:

NAME: DISTRICT/ADDRESS:

David Henry Argosky LeBoeuf 17th Worcester

**HOUSE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . No. 4867** 

By Mr. LeBoeuf of Worcester, a petition (accompanied by bill, House, No. 4867) of David Henry Argosky LeBoeuf (by vote of the town) that the town of Leicester be authorized to designate a certain bridge in said town as the John J. Binienda memorial bridge. Transportation. [Local Approval Received.]

## The Commonwealth of Alassachusetts

In the One Hundred and Ninety-First General Court (2019-2020)

An Act designating a certain bridge in the town of Leicester as the John J. Binienda memorial bridge.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in General Court assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:

- 1 Section 1. The bridge No. L-06-017, on Rawson Street in the Town of Leicester shall be
- 2 designated and known as the John J. Binienda Memorial Bridge, in memory of John J. Binienda,
- 3 (June 22, 1947- August 22, 2014,) who served in the Massachusetts House of Representatives
- 4 from 1986 until 2014, representing the Worcester 17th District.
- 5 Section 2. The Town shall erect and maintain suitable markers bearing the designation in
- 6 compliance with the standards of the department; or take any other action in relation thereto.